CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM August 22, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of July 25, 2011
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
 - --Finance Subcommittee
 - Ms. Denise Marabello, Director of Finance, will present a budget review for the 1st and 2nd Quarters 2011. There will be a Question and Answer period as well as an opportunity for Public Comment.
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Ordinances
 - Second Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 07-11-16</u> AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ESTABLISHING SIDEWALK SNOW REMOVAL PROCEDURES.

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-11-13</u> - AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING RIPARIAN ZONES AND PROVIDING FOR LAND USE REGULATIONS TO PROTECT STREAMS, LAKES AND OTHER SURFACE WATER BODIES OF CRANBURY TOWNSHIP (Second Reading, September 12, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.)

- 8. Consent Agenda
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-11-098 Payment of Bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-11-099 Resolution Adopting Changes to the Township's Personnel Manual.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-11-100 Resolution Appointing Linda Scott Clean Communities Coordinator.
 - d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-11-101 Resolution Supporting the "Over the Limit Under Arrest 2011 Statewide Crackdown".
 - e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-11-102 Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Contract for the Provision and Installation of 2,556 Trees at the Hagerty Property.

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM August 22, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-11-103 Resolution Authorizing the Submission of an Application for the Cranbury Municipal Alliance Grant for the Calendar Year 2012 in the Amount of \$5,166.
- g). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-11-104 Resolution Approving a Change Order to the Township's Professional Services Agreement with Phillips, Preiss, Grygiel, Inc.
- h). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-11-105 Resolution Approving a Change Order to the Township's Professional Services Agreement with Shropshire Associates.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals

 -Administrator
 -Municipal Clerk/Assistant Administrator
- 10. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 11. Work Session
 - a). <u>Review by the Township Committee of the Best Practices Checklist</u> The Township Committee will review and discuss the Best Practices Checklist.
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Mayor's Notes
- 14. Adjourn

*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.